·				
L		٤	J	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)				
Attorney Reference No. 3866-P03	•			
Conveying Party(ies)		Execution Date		
Enrico SPINELLI	February 13, 2003			
Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached		,	
Receiving Party F.I.M.M. S.p.A. Via della Repubblica, 153 50050 Loc. Stabbia Cerreto Guidi Finland		[] Mark if additio	onal names of conveying parties attached	
Conveyance Type: ASSIGNMENT		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Total No. of Pages of conveyance	locument(inclu	ding any attachments)	2	
Properties Conveyed [] Mark if	additional number	s attached		
Patent Application No(s).Conveyed		Patent No(s). Convey	yed	
10/373,824		<u>_</u>		
Total Number of Properties Involve		 ,		
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy)				
Fee Amount				
\$40 Fee Amount for Proper	ies Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41)		
Method of Payment: Deposit	Account			
The Commissioner is Authorized to charge additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1406				
Address for Correspondence and Stateme	nt		·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
MAdulfuran		cember 9, 2004		
Henry H. Skillman		Date		
Reg. No. 17,352				
Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman 1601 Market Street, Suite 2400 Philadelphia, PA 19103				
	FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY		

PATENT **REEL: 015439 FRAME: 0652**

Deed of Assignment (Before Patents)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

SPINELLI Enrico, an Italian citizen, at Via della Repubblica, 153 - 50050 Loc. Stabbia - Cerreto Guidi (FI) has invented certain new and useful improvements in

Improved modular handle, particularly handle for brooms and like

for which we have made (are about to make) application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS, F.I.M.M. S.p.A. - Via della Repubblica, 153 - 50050 Loc. Stabbia - Cerreto Guidi (FI)

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Dollars (\$10.00=) TEN to me/us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said

F.I.M.M. S.p.A. - Via della Repubblica, 153 - 50050 Loc. Stabbia - Cerreto Guidi (FI)

Delete inapplicatble wording

right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as THE FULL AND EXCLUSIVE fully set forth and described in the:

(a) specification prepared and executed by

on the day of . 2001 ,

(b) application filed on the 25day of Feb. 2003 Serial No. 10/373,824 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be

held and enjoyed by the said F.I.M.M. S.p.A. - Via della Repubblica, 153 - 50050 Loc. Stabbia -Cerreto Guidi (FI)

for their own use and behalf, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term

for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set MY hand and affix MY scal at

13th day of February, A.D. 2003

(SEAL)

fuil Signature)

(SEAL)

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 12/09/2004

PATENT REEL: 015439 FRAME: 0653